–1– ASCTB105E  201407-T
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPES
1. Standard PC board terminal
Standard packing: 50 pcs. in an inner package; 500 pcs. in an outer package
2. Surface-mount terminal
1) Carton packing
Standard packing: 50 pcs. in an inner package; 500 pcs. in an outer package
8 GHz max. capable,
1 W carrying power
(at 5 GHz), 50Ω impedance
and 2 Form C relays
RJ RELAYS (ARJ)
Contact
arrangement Nominal coil voltage
Part No.
Single side stable 2 coil latching
2 Form C
  3    V DC ARJ2003 ARJ2203
  4.5 V DC ARJ204H ARJ224H
12    V DC ARJ2012 ARJ2212
24    V DC ARJ2024 ARJ2224
Contact
arrangement Nominal coil voltage
Part No.
Single side stable 2 coil latching
2 Form C
  3    V DC ARJ20A03 ARJ22A03
  4.5 V DC ARJ20A4H ARJ22A4H
12    V DC ARJ20A12 ARJ22A12
24    V DC ARJ20A24 ARJ22A24
RoHS compliant
FEATURES
• Excellent high frequency
characteristics (50Ω, at 5GHz)